Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	W COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS	ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl						
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Ernesto Frassinelli	Name: Bencom S.r.l.					
	Internal Address:					
	Street Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No	Vla Villa Minelli					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	I 31050- Ponzano Veneto ITALY					
x Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:					
Other	State: Zip:					
Execution Date: December 3, 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
A. Patent Application No.(s):     10/730,895      Additional numbers attach.	B. Patent No.(s): ed? Yes x No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:  1					
Name: Brian J. Hairston CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 22106-00049-US	Enclosed					
Street Address:	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to credit card  (Form 2038 enclosed)					
	8. Deposit account number:					
City: State: Zip: DC 20036-3425	22-0185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy					
Brian J. Hairston - 46,750	26 Hund 8/02/04					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments, and documents: 3					

CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE &HUTZ

**PATENT REEL: 015050 FRAME: 0067** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas the undersigned, FRASSINELLI Ernesto, has invented certain improvements in "Coat hanger structure with hook having a variable height." for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was

[ ]	X ] executed on even	date here	with;
[	] filed on		

Whereas, **BENCOM S.r.l.** a corporation having a place of business at **Villa Minelli**, — **I 31050 Ponzano Veneto (TV)** - **Italy** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this Assignment and same not been made; and the undersigned, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the undersigned and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP., 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800, P.O. Box 19088, Washington, D.C. 20036 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

AUG-03-2004 16:38

FRASSINELLI, Emesto

12 03 03 Date

CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP.
1990 M Street, N.W.
Suite 800
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 331-7111

F	Δ 3	₹ ٦	$\Gamma R$	$\mathbf{A}$	N	SN	ΛŢ	SS	$\mathbf{I}$	N	J
	~ /	<b>\</b> 1	LL	e 🔈	L 4		14.4			· • ·	ч

DATE: Ougust 3, 2004

PTO IDENTIFIER: Application Number 10/730,895-Conf. #5190

**Patent Number** 

Inventor: Ernesto Frassinelli

MESSAGE TO: USPTO PTAS System

FAX NUMBER: (703) 306-5995

FROM: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP

Brian J. Hairston

PHONE: (202) 331-7111

Attorney Dkt. #: 22106-00049-US

PAGES (Including Cover Sheet): 5

CONTENTS:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet;

Assignment;

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8 (1 page); and

Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 22-0185 (Assignment recordation).

If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (202) 331-7111 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.

**CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP** 

1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20036-3425 Telephone: (202) 331-7111 Facsimile: (202) 293-6229 PTO/SB/97 (12-97)
Approved for use through 9/30/00. OMB 0651-0031
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of Information unless it displays a valid QMB control number,

## Certificate of Transmission Under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on august 3, 2004

~ , G

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Signature

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

Recordation Form Cover Sheet;

Assignment;

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8; and

Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 22-0185 (Assignment recordation.

PATENT REEL: 015050 FRAME: 0071